

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3603 OF 2019

Surendra Gadling .. Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

.....
Mr.Ayush Pasbola i/b. Mr.Rahul Arote, Advocate for the Applicant.
Ms.Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.
.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED : JULY 07, 2021.

P.C. :

Learned advocate for the applicant seeks leave to add National Investigation Agency (NIA), as respondent, since the investigation is taken over by the said agency. Leave to amend. Amendment may be carried out within one week.

2 Stand over to 23rd July, 2021.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)