

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3603 OF 2019**

Surendra Gadling ... Applicant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

.....  
Mr. Rahul Arote, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent – State.

.....  
CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.  
DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JULY, 2021

**PER COURT:**

. Time to carry out the amendment is extended. Stand  
over to 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2021.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**