

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1342 OF 2024**

Surendra Gadling

... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, senior Advocate a/w Adv. Neeraj Yadav, Adv. Swaraj Sable, Adv. Shivraj Patil and Adv. Ramprasad Deore i/b Adv. Rahul Arote for Appellant.

Adv. Chintan Shah h/f Adv. Sandesh Patil for Respondent No.2- NIA.

Adv. M.H. Mhatre, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATE : 28th January 2025.

P.C. :

1) Learned counsel Mr.Shah, waives Notice on behalf of Respondent No.2-NIA and seeks time to file reply.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 14th February 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)