

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1342 OF 2024

Surendra Gadling .....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Neeraj Yadav  
a/w Mr. Rahul Arote Adv for the Petitioner

Mr. Anil C. Singh, Additional Solicitor General of India a/w

Mr. Sandesh Patil a/w Mr. Chintan Shah a/w Mr. Adarsh Vyas  
Advocates for NIA

Mr. Pravin Ingawale, SP, NIA Mumbai

Mr. Vishal Gaikwad, DYSP, NIA Mumbai

Mr. Ashish I. Satpute, APP For the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,  
JJ**

**DATE : 24th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By Consent S. O. to 01/08/2025 at 2.30 PM .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**