

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1342 OF 2024

Surendra Gadling

... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr

... Respondents

Mr.Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Neeraj Yadav, Mr.Susan A., for Appellant.

Mr.Ajay S. Patil, for APP-State.

Mr.Prithviraj S. Gole i/b Mr.Sandesh D. Patil, for Respondent No.2-NIA.

Mr.Akhilesh Singh, Inspector, NIA, Mumbai present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 18th August, 2025.

P.C. :

1) Learned APP submitted that, the learned Additional Solicitor General of India is not available today as he is in personal difficulty and seeks accommodation.

2) At his request, stand over 9th September, 2025.

3) To be listed "At the end of Board".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)