

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1342 OF 2024**

Surendra Gadling

.....Appellant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Neeraj Yadav for the Appellant.

Mr. Anil Singh, Additional Solicitor General of India a/w Mr. Chintan Shah
Mr. Sandeep Sadawarte and Mr. Prasanna Bhangale for the Respondent NIA.

Mr. Ajay Patil for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

- 1) At the request of learned counsel appearing for the NIA, stand over to 19th January, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2026.01.16
18:31:09 +0530