

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1342 OF 2024

Surendra Gadling ....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Sr. Adv. i/b Mr. Rahul Arote, Adv. for the  
Appellant.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State.

Mr. Anil Singh, ASG of India a/w Mr. Chintan Shah, SPP fo  
Respondent No. 2 - NIA.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

**DATE :** 24th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/05/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**